00 0=\

BEST OF OUT-OF-SCHOOL TIME

CONFERENCE

Focusing on Including Students with Special
Needs

Safety and Privacy within Social Networks,
Cell Phone and Internet Usage

The Leadership Pipeline: Hands-on Learning
for Lifelong Learners

Playing with a Full Deck: Teambuilding Games
and Initiatives Using a Deck of Cards!

Looking Your Best for FPM (Federal Program
Monitoring)

2 B PC: Positive Communication in the
Workplace

Unigue and Innovative Instant Fitness
Activities for All Ages

Every Monday Matters - Educators Matter

Leadership Confidence: Would You Follow
YOU?

Bridge Busters: Successful STEM Practices for
Older Youth: Implementing a Social Marketed,
Outcomes-based, Fluid Learning Methodology

Can We Talk About This? Exploring Equity
Within Our Organizational Culture

Miss Representation

Summer is Fun

Hands-on Nature Projects: Making Science
EASY for Staff and Fun for Children

Social Interactive Reading is the Newest
Trend and the Way of the Future for Reading
Enrichment and Extra Curricula Learning with
Reader’s Theater Methodology

Dollars and Sense: Securing Sustainability
Funding

IMPACT TEACHING: Building Teams that Work

Elizabeth Soriano

Les Peters

Kara Allen

Michelle Cummings

Mary Jo Ginty

Lisa Jones

Sandy Slade

Toni Lamb

Reba Rose

Dallas Jones

Jimena Quiroga Hopkins

Stephanie Armstrong

Mary Jo Ginty

Jeff Salzman

Dianna Cleveland

Dr. Andi Fletcher

Michelle Cummings

2012 BOOST Conference

Workshop Session Evaluations

5 1
4.98 6
4.94 25
4.89 57
4.88 13
4.88 35
4.87 28
4.87 28
4.87 23
4.87 15
4.86 7
4.86 62
4.84 45
4.83 53
4.82 21
4.82 21
4.82 38



Improving School-Wide Positive Behavior
through the Development of Leadership and
Conflict Resolution Skills

TechnoReality: Web 2.0 Theory to Practice

Accountability Concepts: Putting the Power
Back in Home and School

Snapshots and Stories: Championing Youth as
Community Advocates

Merging Heart & Mind in Afterschool

Best Practices for Increasing and Maintaining

Family & Community Involvement in Out-of-
School Time Programs

Super Tools: Behavior Management Tools for
Super Afterschool Programs and Camps

Prepare Students for High School Success and
Beyond with Data-Drive Summer Academy

Revolutionary Leadership Development:
Facilitating for Social Justice and Violence
Prevention

Military Families: Honoring Our Heroes on the
Homefront

Tell Your Story with Kidsdata.org

Embedded vs. Explicit: Developing Intentional
Program Activities for Youth

Building Skills for Healthy Youth Relationships

S.T.E.A.M. (Science, Technology, Engineering,
Art and Math)

FRESH Start! 8th to 9th Grade Transitions:
Comprehensive Strategies that Promote the
Success of Incoming 9th Graders into High
School and After School

The Nifty Nine
Funding and Sustaining Summer Programs

Fund Meals for Your Afterschool Program and
Offer Nutrition Education

Reaching the Unreachable
Working in a 4G World
KONY 2012: Invisible Children

INOCENTE

Connect, Accept, Respond, Empower: How to
Support LGBTQ Youth

The Power of PLAY in Character Education

Leo Van Warmerdam

Shawn Petty

Matt Reichmann

Steve Kempster

Stu Semigran

Camryn Barganier

Mike Ashcraft

Ranie Lamb

Pamela Cysner

Joe Buehrle

JoAnna Caywood

Fausto Lopez

Raymond Hughes

Bob Cabeza

Michelle Perrenoud

CynDee Zandes
Katie Brackenridge

Signe Anderson

Justino Alarcon
ElizaBeth Phillips

Elissa O’Dell & Hiram
Villareal

Matt D'Arrigo

Arquimides Pacheco

Christine Page

4.8

4.78

4.78

4.77

4.73

4.71

4.7

4.7

4.69

4.68

4.67
4.67

4.67

4.66

4.65

4.65
4.64
4.64

4.64
4.64
4.62

4.61
4.61

4.61

56

15

16

15

22

38

60

12

12
22

22

33

38

23

11

14

98

100
16

18



You've Got the Power

After-School Science Matters: Developing and
Supporting High Quality Science Programming
in Out of School Time Programs

Engaging and Inspiring Female Students
through Science

Seeing Beyond the Image: How Photography
Breaks Down Cultural Assumptions & Inspires
Change

Ken Blanchard Student Leadership

Creating an Education Nation: The Ingredients
of an Innovative Educational System

Youth as Change Agents: Getting Youth
Engaged in Community Service, Advocacy,
Mentoring and Philanthropy

Changing Lives, Saving Lives

Supporting Classroom Learning through
e-learning

From Out-of-School to Outer Space: Have Fun
Exploring the Solar System with NASA

A Rural Model: Wyoming’s Quality
Improvement Initiative
iTravel: Using iPad to Explore the World

Technology for Technical Assistance Providers:
Down and Dirty with 30 Applications to
Facilitate Coaching, Training, Mentoring,
Consulting and the Brokering of Resources

Reducing Stress within Your Organization
through Leadership and Management
Development

Project-Based Learning

Helping Students Accelerate to Graduate
Assessing and Improving Summer Quality
Promoting Healthy Relationships and
Preventing Teen Dating Violence

School and Non-Profit Partnerships: The
Good, the Bad, and the Ugly

Indoctrinated: The Grooming of Our Children
Into Prostitution

Media Arts: Captivating Older Youth Using
Technology and Art

Pariah: A Focus Features Film

Lisa Morrison

Maria Anaya

Jacklyn Abbond

Ashleigh Starke

Jennifer Zingg
Milton Chen

Eric Evans

Normandie Nigh
Karen Palmerlee
Leslie Lowes

Ellen Gannett

Michael Graham

Diego Arancibia

Ezra Holland

Bobby Klein

Christopher Williams

Jennifer Hicks

Emily Austin

Arthur Sanchez

Gabriela Baeza

Leon Mostovoy

Christina Forzani

4.6
4.6

4.58

4.58

4.57
4.57

4.57

4.56

4.56

4.56

4.55

4.55
4.55

4.55

4.55

4.54

4.54

4.52

4.52

4.52

4.52

4.51

35
26

20

34
27

16
62

25

45
41

52

31

21

13

14

27

77

17

60



The “Service” Hallows: Becoming a Master of
Community Development & Service Learning

Teen Synergy - The Growing Pains and
Growing Gains of Youth Leadership

Igniting Sparks in Youth to Put Them on the
Path to Thriving

Youth Development 2.0: Using the Latest
Trends and Technologies to Foster Positive
Outcomes for Older Youth

Mother Nature's Child

Success with Challenging Behavior: ADHD

Afterschool for All: Making the Case to
Policymakers, Your Community and the Public
BE IT (Bystanders Empowered in
Transformation)

California Afterschool Advocacy Alliance (CA3)

Information Junction: Brain Connections -
How Students Learn!

Staff Development in Summer Matters: Top
10 Ways Staffing Summer Can Elevate your
OST Programs

Federal Threats to Afterschool and Why Your
Voice Matters

The Three R’s Relationships, Rapport, and
Respect: Developing a Positive Culture in Your
Out-of-School Time Program

Planning is Everything

How to Create Thoughtful Partnerships with
the Business Community

Banklt: A New Resource to Get Kids and
Parents Talking about Money

Digital Media and Social Networking: Teaching
Tools for Tomorrow’s Workforce

The State of After School in California
Putting the FUN in the FUNdamentals of
Training Summer Staff

Internship: Connecting Students with Real-
World Opportunities

Mapping the Course: Foundation Grant
Development Basics

Career Technical Education for All High School
Students

Tiveeda Stovall

Stu Semigran

Nancy Tellett-Royce

Dr. Zach Mural

Janice Swaisgood

Viviana Hernandez

Alexis Steines

Jessica Johnson

Steve Amick

Patrick Garcia

Richard “Rico” Peralta

Jodi Grant

Jered Cherry

Natalia Flores

Elaine Leibsohn

Mary Margaret Reagan-
Montiel

Zoelle Egner

Michael Funk

Nicole Smith

Lisa Davis

Patricia Fitzmorris

Christine Hoffman

4.5

4.5

4.49

4.49

4.48
4.47

4.46

4.45

4.45

4.45

4.43

4.4

4.39

4.37

4.36

4.36

4.35

4.31

4.3

4.28

4.22

4.22

13

10

20

57
18

11

13

10

38

21

22

50

51

29

15

34

12

11

23

23



Creating Collaborations for Change: How
Public and Private Agencies Can Work
Together to Support Children and Families

Better Behaviors Leads to...

Promising Practices in After School: Engaging
Middle School Youth

Expanding the School Day and Year for Global
Learning

"Bridging the Gap:" Connecting Quality
Out-of-School Time Programs with School
Improvement Efforts

Powerful SUMMER Partnerships= Positive
Change for Schools!

Leading to Learn: Learning to Lead

The Science of Learning: Why Afterschool
Needs to Pay Attention to It

Building Creativity through Youth-Led Project
Based Learning

Engaging with the Faith-based Community

Got Fun? Got Standards? Get Art!

Defining Expanded Learning: Hands-on STEM
Education Through An Innovative District/
Community Partnership

Play Time? Kids and Game-based Learning

The State of Equity in After-School/Out-of-
School: How Extended Learning Opportunity
Meets Diverse Student Needs

Taking the Pain Out of Evaluation

Sabakiball
Event Planning to Develop Your Program,
Build Relationships and Increase Your

Attendance

Real Learning Leaves the Room

*Number of attendees is based on the number of evaluations collected at the end of the session.

Dr. Bonnie Mooney

Liz Ludewig

Alexis Steines

Jaime Stephanidis

Carol McElvain

Zenae Scott

Mike Ashcraft

Dick Roberts & Janet Kelley

Jhumpa Bhattacharya

Adam MclLane
Robin Moore

Patrick Duhon

David Lowenstein

Ernest Saadig Morris

John Perry

Janita Paulson

Lucas Cuny

Dr. Gale Gorke

4.2

4.18

4.17

4.16

4.16

4.1

4.06

4.06

4.05

4.02

4.02

3.79

3.71

3.65

2.75

PRESENTER
CANCELLED

PRESENTER
CANCELLED

13

23

11

20

15

52

16

46

10
44

23

47

12

11

17



