



Workshop Session	Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees*
Focusing on Including Students with Special Needs	Elizabeth Soriano	5	1
Safety and Privacy within Social Networks, Cell Phone and Internet Usage	Les Peters	4.98	6
The Leadership Pipeline: Hands-on Learning for Lifelong Learners	Kara Allen	4.94	25
Playing with a Full Deck: Teambuilding Games and Initiatives Using a Deck of Cards!	Michelle Cummings	4.89	57
Looking Your Best for FPM (Federal Program Monitoring)	Mary Jo Ginty	4.88	13
2 B PC: Positive Communication in the Workplace	Lisa Jones	4.88	35
Unique and Innovative Instant Fitness Activities for All Ages	Sandy Slade	4.87	28
Every Monday Matters - Educators Matter	Toni Lamb	4.87	28
Leadership Confidence: Would You Follow YOU?	Reba Rose	4.87	23
Bridge Busters: Successful STEM Practices for Older Youth: Implementing a Social Marketed, Outcomes-based, Fluid Learning Methodology	Dallas Jones	4.87	15
Can We Talk About This? Exploring Equity Within Our Organizational Culture	Jimena Quiroga Hopkins	4.86	7
Miss Representation	Stephanie Armstrong	4.86	62
Summer is Fun	Mary Jo Ginty	4.84	45
Hands-on Nature Projects: Making Science EASY for Staff and Fun for Children	Jeff Salzman	4.83	53
Social Interactive Reading is the Newest Trend and the Way of the Future for Reading Enrichment and Extra Curricula Learning with Reader's Theater Methodology	Dianna Cleveland	4.82	21
Dollars and Sense: Securing Sustainability Funding	Dr. Andi Fletcher	4.82	21
IMPACT TEACHING: Building Teams that Work	Michelle Cummings	4.82	38

Improving School-Wide Positive Behavior through the Development of Leadership and Conflict Resolution Skills	Leo Van Warmerdam	4.8	56
TechnoReality: Web 2.0 Theory to Practice	Shawn Petty	4.78	15
Accountability Concepts: Putting the Power Back in Home and School	Matt Reichmann	4.78	16
Snapshots and Stories: Championing Youth as Community Advocates	Steve Kempster	4.77	15
Merging Heart & Mind in Afterschool	Stu Semigran	4.73	22
Best Practices for Increasing and Maintaining Family & Community Involvement in Out-of-School Time Programs	Camryn Barganier	4.71	38
Super Tools: Behavior Management Tools for Super Afterschool Programs and Camps	Mike Ashcraft	4.7	60
Prepare Students for High School Success and Beyond with Data-Drive Summer Academy	Ranie Lamb	4.7	3
Revolutionary Leadership Development: Facilitating for Social Justice and Violence Prevention	Pamela Cysner	4.69	12
Military Families: Honoring Our Heroes on the Homefront	Joe Buehrle	4.68	6
Tell Your Story with Kidsdata.org	JoAnna Caywood	4.67	12
Embedded vs. Explicit: Developing Intentional Program Activities for Youth	Fausto Lopez	4.67	22
Building Skills for Healthy Youth Relationships	Raymond Hughes	4.67	22
S.T.E.A.M. (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art and Math)	Bob Cabeza	4.66	33
FRESH Start! 8th to 9th Grade Transitions: Comprehensive Strategies that Promote the Success of Incoming 9th Graders into High School and After School	Michelle Perrenoud	4.65	38
The Nifty Nine	CynDee Zandes	4.65	23
Funding and Sustaining Summer Programs	Katie Brackenridge	4.64	7
Fund Meals for Your Afterschool Program and Offer Nutrition Education	Signe Anderson	4.64	11
Reaching the Unreachable	Justino Alarcon	4.64	14
Working in a 4G World	ElizaBeth Phillips	4.64	8
KONY 2012: Invisible Children	Elissa O'Dell & Hiram Villareal	4.62	98
INOCENTE	Matt D'Arrigo	4.61	100
Connect, Accept, Respond, Empower: How to Support LGBTQ Youth	Arquimides Pacheco	4.61	16
The Power of PLAY in Character Education	Christine Page	4.61	18

You've Got the Power	Lisa Morrison	4.6	35	
After-School Science Matters: Developing and Supporting High Quality Science Programming in Out of School Time Programs	Maria Anaya	4.6	26	
Engaging and Inspiring Female Students through Science	Jacklyn Abbond	4.58	8	
Seeing Beyond the Image: How Photography Breaks Down Cultural Assumptions & Inspires Change	Ashleigh Starke	4.58	20	
Ken Blanchard Student Leadership	Jennifer Zingg	4.57	34	
Creating an Education Nation: The Ingredients of an Innovative Educational System	Milton Chen	4.57	27	
Youth as Change Agents: Getting Youth Engaged in Community Service, Advocacy, Mentoring and Philanthropy	Eric Evans	4.57	5	
Changing Lives, Saving Lives	Normandie Nigh	4.56	16	
Supporting Classroom Learning through e-learning	Karen Palmerlee	4.56	62	
From Out-of-School to Outer Space: Have Fun Exploring the Solar System with NASA	Leslie Lowes	4.56	25	
A Rural Model: Wyoming's Quality Improvement Initiative	Ellen Gannett	4.55	5	
iTravel: Using iPad to Explore the World	Michael Graham	4.55	45	
Technology for Technical Assistance Providers: Down and Dirty with 30 Applications to Facilitate Coaching, Training, Mentoring, Consulting and the Brokering of Resources	Diego Arancibia	4.55	41	
Reducing Stress within Your Organization through Leadership and Management Development	Ezra Holland	4.55	52	
Project-Based Learning	Bobby Klein	4.55	31	
Helping Students Accelerate to Graduate	Christopher Williams	4.54	21	
Assessing and Improving Summer Quality	Jennifer Hicks	4.54	13	
Promoting Healthy Relationships and Preventing Teen Dating Violence	Emily Austin	4.52	14	
School and Non-Profit Partnerships: The Good, the Bad, and the Ugly	Arthur Sanchez	4.52	27	
Indoctrinated: The Grooming of Our Children Into Prostitution	Gabriela Baeza	4.52	77	
Media Arts: Captivating Older Youth Using Technology and Art	Leon Mostovoy	4.52	17	
Pariah: A Focus Features Film	Christina Forzani	4.51	60	

The "Service" Hallows: Becoming a Master of Community Development & Service Learning	Tiveeda Stovall	4.5	13
Teen Synergy - The Growing Pains and Growing Gains of Youth Leadership	Stu Semigran	4.5	10
Igniting Sparks in Youth to Put Them on the Path to Thriving	Nancy Tellett-Royce	4.49	20
Youth Development 2.0: Using the Latest Trends and Technologies to Foster Positive Outcomes for Older Youth	Dr. Zach Mural	4.49	9
Mother Nature's Child	Janice Swaisgood	4.48	57
Success with Challenging Behavior: ADHD	Viviana Hernandez	4.47	18
Afterschool for All: Making the Case to Policymakers, Your Community and the Public	Alexis Steines	4.46	11
BE IT (Bystanders Empowered in Transformation)	Jessica Johnson	4.45	13
California Afterschool Advocacy Alliance (CA3)	Steve Amick	4.45	10
Information Junction: Brain Connections - How Students Learn!	Patrick Garcia	4.45	38
Staff Development in Summer Matters: Top 10 Ways Staffing Summer Can Elevate your OST Programs	Richard "Rico" Peralta	4.43	21
Federal Threats to Afterschool and Why Your Voice Matters	Jodi Grant	4.4	22
The Three R's Relationships, Rapport, and Respect: Developing a Positive Culture in Your Out-of-School Time Program	Jered Cherry	4.39	50
Planning is Everything	Natalia Flores	4.37	51
How to Create Thoughtful Partnerships with the Business Community	Elaine Leibsohn	4.36	29
BankIt: A New Resource to Get Kids and Parents Talking about Money	Mary Margaret Reagan- Montiel	4.36	15
Digital Media and Social Networking: Teaching Tools for Tomorrow's Workforce	Zoelle Egner	4.35	34
The State of After School in California	Michael Funk	4.31	12
Putting the FUN in the FUNdamentals of Training Summer Staff	Nicole Smith	4.3	11
Internship: Connecting Students with Real- World Opportunities	Lisa Davis	4.28	23
Mapping the Course: Foundation Grant Development Basics	Patricia Fitzmorris	4.22	23
Career Technical Education for All High School Students	Christine Hoffman	4.22	8

Creating Collaborations for Change: How Public and Private Agencies Can Work Together to Support Children and Families	Dr. Bonnie Mooney	4.2	13
Better Behaviors Leads to	Liz Ludewig	4.18	23
Promising Practices in After School: Engaging Middle School Youth	Alexis Steines	4.17	11
Expanding the School Day and Year for Global Learning	Jaime Stephanidis	4.16	9
"Bridging the Gap:" Connecting Quality Out-of-School Time Programs with School Improvement Efforts	Carol McElvain	4.16	20
Powerful SUMMER Partnerships= Positive Change for Schools!	Zenae Scott	4.1	15
Leading to Learn: Learning to Lead	Mike Ashcraft	4.06	52
The Science of Learning: Why Afterschool Needs to Pay Attention to It	Dick Roberts & Janet Kelley	4.06	16
Building Creativity through Youth-Led Project Based Learning	Jhumpa Bhattacharya	4.05	46
Engaging with the Faith-based Community	Adam McLane	4.02	10
Got Fun? Got Standards? Get Art!	Robin Moore	4.02	44
Defining Expanded Learning: Hands-on STEM Education Through An Innovative District/Community Partnership	Patrick Duhon	4	23
Play Time? Kids and Game-based Learning	David Lowenstein	3.79	47
The State of Equity in After-School/Out-of- School: How Extended Learning Opportunity Meets Diverse Student Needs	Ernest Saadiq Morris	3.71	12
Taking the Pain Out of Evaluation	John Perry	3.65	11
Sabakiball	Janita Paulson	2.75	17
Event Planning to Develop Your Program, Build Relationships and Increase Your Attendance	Lucas Cuny	PRESENTER CANCELLED	
Real Learning Leaves the Room	Dr. Gale Gorke	PRESENTER CANCELLED	

<sup>\*</sup>Number of attendees is based on the number of evaluations collected at the end of the session.